2250-A Union Place, Simi Valley, CA 93065
Tel: 800.823.3235 – sales@esimotion.com
www.esimotion.com        Product of USA
 © 2021 ESI Motion – ESI Proprietary ESI Doc # 101302-00A Proton Datasheet
PROTON
Single Axis Servo Drive Module
Industry-Leading
Ultra-Low Weight & Compact Size

www.esimotion.com        Product of USA
 © 2021 ESI Motion – ESI Proprietary ESI Doc # 101302-00A Proton Datasheet
Ordering Information
Servo Drive
P  – Proton
Continuous Current*
05 – 5A
12 – 12A
25 – 25A
50 – 50A
Voltage
80 – 80V
Options:
C – 30° C to +60° C
I  – 40°C to +85°C
A – 55°C to +100°C
* Peak Sine Wave, per module
 P   XXA  80V  X
Example
Part Number: P50A80VA
Servo Drive: Proton
Continuous Current: 50 Amp Total
Max Bus Voltage: 80 V
Temperature Range: -55 to 100C
Accessories
PART NUMBER MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION
600333-00 ESI Motion Proton IO Board – Converts the Proton into a stand-alone unit.
500208-00 ESI Motion Connector Kit – Mating Connectors for Single Motor
IPEH-002021 Peak Systems USB-to-CAN Adapter (Required for PC Interface)
GC-CAN-TERM-GC GRID CONNECT DB9 CAN Termination
2250-A Union Place, Simi Valley, CA 93065 Tel:
800.823.3235 – sales@esimotion.com
www.esimotion.com        Product of USA
 © 2021 ESI Motion – ESI Proprietary ESI Doc # 101282-00E Atom Datasheet
ATOM
Dual Axis Servo Drive Module
Industry-Leading
Ultra-Low Weight & Compact Size
ESI Motion’s Atom leads the industry with its extremely small size and low weight.  The Atom is a high-
performance digital servo controller that can source 100 Amps with an 80 VDC bus to drive the most demanding
applications.
Key Features
• Bus Voltage Range: 8VDC – 80VDC
• 100 Amps Continuous Motor Current
• 30 Amps Continuous Output Current Without Heatsink
• Max Output power: 7700W (80 VDC Bus, Motor Current 100 Amps peak-of-sin)
• Wide Operating Temperatures:
o - 55°C to 100°C - Aerospace
o - 40°C to 85°C – Industrial
o - 30°C to 60°C - Commercial
• Fully Digital High-Performance Drive
• 40 kHz PWM Frequency Offered Standard (Consult factory for PWM frequencies up to 100 kHz)
• Software Configurable to drive a Single Motor or two Independent Motors
• Multiple Feedbacks Included
o Dual Resolver
o Dual Quadrature Encoder
o Dual BiSS-C
o Dual HALL
o Dual Sensorless
• Communication Interfaces
o CAN
o RS-422
• CANOpen and EtherCAT (Coming Soon)
• MIL-STD-883 Temperature/Vibration Acceptance Available
• Size: 45.5mm x 37mm x 10.7mm (1.79” x 1.46” x 0.42”)
• Weight: 53.9g (1.9 oz)
• Torque, Velocity, or Position control
• Embedded Motion Controller, Coordinated Motion 2+ Axis
• Configurable, user-friendly GUI with Integrated Oscilloscope
• 5 Digital IO
• Compliant to IPC-610 Class II (Class III available)
• Chassis-cooled

www.esimotion.com        Product of USA
 © 2021 ESI Motion – ESI Proprietary ESI Doc # 101282-00E Atom Datasheet
Ordering Information
Servo Drive
A  – Atom
Continuous Current*
010 – 10A (5A per Motor)
025 – 25A (12.5A per Motor)
050 – 50A (25A per motor)
100 – 100A (50A per Motor)
Voltage
80 – 80V
Options:
C – 30° C to +60° C
I  – 40°C to +85°C
A – 55°C to +100°C
* Peak Sine Wave, per module
 A  XXXA  80V  X
Example
Part Number: A100A80VA
Servo Drive: Atom
Continuous Current: 100 Amp Total
Max Bus Voltage: 80 V
Temperature Range: -55 to 100C
Accessories
PART NUMBER MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION
600333-00 ESI Motion Atom IO Board – Converts the Atom into a stand-alone unit.
500208-00 ESI Motion Connector Kit – Mating Connectors for Single Motor
500203-00 ESI Motion Connector Kit – Mating Connectors for Dual Motor
IPEH-002021 Peak Systems USB-to-CAN Adapter (Required for PC Interface)
GC-CAN-TERM-GC GRID CONNECT DB9 CAN Termination
1/0 Board
for the
Atom Servo Drive Module
The Atom 1/0 Board is an optional circuit board that
can be purchased along with the Atom Servo Module.
The 1/0 Board provides the user with a platform that
can be used for system development, prior to the
design of a user-defined board that will mate with the
Atom Servo Drive Module. The 1/0 Board provides all
the connections necessary for motor control. Signals
are arranged by connector into three groups:
J3 Motor A Feedback, J4 System, and J6 Motor B
Feedback. Voltages are: Vaus Input Power on J8,
28VDC IN on J4, and Motor A & B Power Outputs on
J2 and JS, respectively.
Refer to ESI Document 100282-00, Atom Datasheet for
the electrical characteristics of signals and voltages.
A SV regulator on the 1/0 Board is used to power both
the Atom Servo Module controller (VwG1c) and
external motor feedback devices (up to 0.SA). The 1/0
Board is designed to work with Main Power (VDC_IN)
from 10V to 90V.
Key Features
• Facilitates fast initial integration and lab test
• Dual-axis (Motor A & Motor B)
• Standard connectors for:
o VDC_IN
o Motor A & B Power Outputs
o Motor A & B Feedback
o System (incl. Communications and 28VDC In)
o Brakes
• SV and 3.3V Power LED Indicators
• Size: 2.2" L x 2.3" W x 0.5'' D
• Brake drivers (it accepts TTL brake commands from
the Atom and provides outputs to drive brakes)
© 2020 ESI Motion - ESI Proprietary
:.fl ES/ MOTION
IM
Ordering Information
2250-A Union Place, Simi Valley, CA 93065
Tel: 800.823.3235 - sales@esimotion.com